

\206

R.P(Crl.)No. 1625 OF 2003

Item No. MM-1

Court No.2

SECTION IIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl.MP No. 12763/04 in Review Petition(Crl.) No. 1625/2003

MAHESH PRASAD SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIDHYA SHARMA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 10/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For petitioner (s)

Mr. J.P. Pandey,Adv.

For respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board. Application for substituted service is allowed.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master