

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 1625 OF 2003 IN SLP(CRL) 1000/2003

MAHESH PRASAD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/11/2005 This Petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sushant Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

brief. Put up Counsel for the respondent prays for some time to prepare the matter

after four weeks.

an)
er

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhaw

Court Mast