

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 1625 OF 2003 IN SLP(CRL) 1000/2003

MAHESH PRASAD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 16/12/2005 This Petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushant Mukund, Adv.

for Mr. P. Narashimhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

the Counsel representing the respondent states that he has received instructions from the

respondent only yesterday and vakalatnama is being sent.

Put up in the third week of January, 2006.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master